

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

31

WP(C) No. 1773/2023

Jagjit Singh & Ors.

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate.

**vs**

UT of J&K & Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. V D Singh, Advocate vice  
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for 1 to 3.  
Mr. Rakesh Chargoitra, Advocate for 4.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**16.09.2023**

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks' time to file response.

List again on **08.11.2023**.

Meanwhile, interim direction shall continue.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
16.09.2023  
Abinash