

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case No. :- WP(C) No. 1773/2023

Jagjist Singh and Ors.

.....Petitioner (s)/Appellant(s)

Through: Ms. Divya Ojesvi, Advocate

Vs

U.T. of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Aparna Gupta, Advocate vice
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG for R- 1 to
3
Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Advocate for R-
4

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
31.08.2024

Learned counsels for the respondents seek and are granted four weeks time to file response which, however, shall be the last and final opportunity.

List on 11.10.2024.

Interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing before the Bench.

(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

JAMMU
31.08.2024
Mihul